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COACHING HISTORY

Name Tenure Record Win% Postseason
Mark Lee 2011-16 11-39 0.220 0-0
Jacob Gray 2017-18 7-13 0.350 0-0
Chris Cook 2019-Present 3-7 0.300 0-0
TOTAL (3 Coaches) 9 SEASONS 21-59 0.263 0-0

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

Passing
Name Opponent Attempts Yards TD INT
Alec Cromie Hudson (2016) 23/43 377 3 2
Vaughn Sykora Fivay (2018) 13/15 355 6 0
Alec Cromie Citrus (2015) 19/29 342 3 1
Vaughn Sykora Central (2018) 15/21 317 6 0
Alec Cromie Ridgewood (2016) 15/24 299 2 2
Vaughn Sykora Crystal River (2018) 13/28 292 3 3
Alec Cromie Colonial (2014) 20/31 275 1 1
Alec Cromie Ridgewood (2015) 11/24 266 5 0
Alec Cromie Crystal River (2015) 11/18 262 3 2
. Alec Cromie Nature Coast (2014) 20/40 257 0 2
Rushing
Name Opponent Attempts  Yards D
Sebastian Class Gulf (2017) 22 289 3
Sebastian Class Lecanto (2017) 12 222 3
Sebastian Class Central (2017) 17 212 2
Shawn O’Gorman Hudson (2014) 17 209 1
Sebastian Class Crystal River (2017) 19 193 1
Sebastian Class Hudson (2017) 20 162 2
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Marcus Allen

Name

Dayonta Patterson
Shawn O’Gorman
Sebastian Class
Dayonta Patterson
Shawn O’Gorman
Sebastian Class
Shawn O’Gorman
Dayonta Patterson
Dayonta Patterson

. Shawn O’Gorman

Shawn O’Gorman
Jon King

Name

Shawn O’Gorman
Shawn O’Gorman
Shawn O’Gorman
Sebastian Class
Marcus Allen
Shawn O’Gorman
Sebastian Class
Sebastian Class
Sebastian Class

. Shawn O’Gorman

Tyler Wiley

Name

Devon Dupuis
Trenton Pisarski
Devon Dupuis

South Sumter (2012)

Receiving

Opponent

Colonial (2014)
Colonial (2014)
Citrus (2018)

South Sumter (2013)
Crystal River (2015)
Crystal River (2018)
Springstead (2015)
Nature Coast (2014)
South Sumter (2014)
Citrus (2015)
Ridgewood (2015)
Zephyrhills (2013)

Total Yards

Opponent
Belleview (2015)
Ridgewood (2015)
Colonial (2014)
Gulf (2017)
Zephyrhills (2013)
Hudson (2014)
Fivay (2018)

Lake Weir (2018)
Lecanto (2017)
Lecanto (2015)
South Sumter (2013)

Tackles

Opponent

Crystal River (2015)
Springstead (2019)
Hernando (2015)

16
Catches
9
8
8
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
4
Rush Rec
162 12
15 138
15 107
289 0
106 0
209 63
78 130
68 62
222 0
103 82
0 0

151

Yards
105
107

50
55
132
109
91
81
58
48
138
181

Ret
154
147
175

178

33
105

35
218

D
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Total
328
300
297
289
284
272
241
235
222
220
218

Total
30
22
20
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Name

Alec Cromie
Vaughn Sykora
Alec Cromie
Alec Cromie
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Name
Sebastian Class

1.
2

3
4.
5.
6

7

8
9.
10.

Name
Shawn O’Gorman
Shawn O’Gorman
Dayonta Patterson
Shaun Young
Sebastian Class
Dayonta Patterson
Shaun Young
Brian Strickland
Jon King

. Amar Walker
Eli Mendoza
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SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

Passing

Season
2015
2018
2016
2014

Rushing

Season
2017

Receiving

Season
2015
2014
2014
2017
2018
2013
2016
2018
2012
2018
2016

Yards
2,040
1,785
1,739
1,346

Yards
1,301

Rec
43
42
39
35
33
29
28
22
21
20
18

D
19
21
19
10

Yards

714
536
402
762
584
344
478
2901
423
354
331

INT
10
12

12

TD
13

TD
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Name

Shawn O’Gorman
Shawn O’Gorman
Sebastian Class
Sebastian Class
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Name

Devon Dupuis
Amar Walker
Tyler Wiley
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Name
1. Trenton Pisarski
2. Timonte Hunter
3.
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Name

Brian Strickland
Dayonta Patterson
Eli Mendoza

Elijah Durham

PLnNR

Total Yards

Season
2015
2014
2018
2017
Tackles
Season
2015
2018
2013
Sacks
Season
2018
2015

Interceptions

Season
2018
2014
2015
2017

Rush Rec
579 714
777 536
716 584

1,301 100

Ret
467
405
302

Total
1,760
1,718
1,602
1,401

Total
153
106
105

Total

Total
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Name
Alec Cromie
Vaughn Sykora

Name

Sebastian Class
Shawn O’Gorman
Montae Bostick

Name

Shawn O’Gorman
Dayonta Patterson
Shaun Young
Sebastian Class

CAREER RECORDS
Passing
Tenure Yards
2013-16 5,125
2016-18 2,656
Rushing
Tenure Yards
2015-18 2,036
2012-15 1,513
2013-16 1,469
Receiving
Tenure Rec
2012-15 86
2011-14 68
2014-17 65
2015-18 59

TD
48
31

Yards
1,260
746
1,250
1,040

INT
30
29

TD
21
12

TD

10
10
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Tackles

Name Tenure Total
1. Donte Young 2012-15 210
2. Devon Dupuis 2013-15 202
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

Sacks

Name Tenure Total
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

Interceptions

Name Tenure Total
1. Brian Strickland 2017-18 6
2. Eli Mendoza 2013-16 5
3. Elijah Durham 2014-17 5
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

POSTSEASON APPEARANCES



NONE



